
Raymond Middle & Elementary Routes Effective 01/02/2023 

Purple Bus-lber Holmes Gove Middle School 
Start on Scribner Rd. 

7:11 c/o Gile Rd. 
7:12 c/o Green Rd. 

Bear left onto Green Rd. 
7:13 House 12 
7:14 c/o Birch Rd. 
7:15 Green Road Commons 
7:16 c/o Sargent Dr. 
7:18 House 127 

Left onto Lane Rd. @ 4 way Stop 
7:23 c/o Saddlepath PM ONLY 
7:24 Old Mill Rd./Shattegee Rd. AM ONLY 

Bottom of Sherman+ Lane Rd. 
Left onto Sherman Rd . 

7:26 Top of Sherma n Rd. + Lynv,•ooel 
+Wffl"'ttfet,Jl'la-@-Lynnwood, t ravel bac.k dmvn ShermJf1 

Left onto Lane Rd. 

Continue on Lane Rd. At the intersection, straight across onto Batchelder Rd. 
7:32 Pierce Rd. 2nd entrance 

Right onto Washington Dr. 
7:33 Washington@ Coolidge and Lincoln Dr. 

Back into Coolidge take left onto Washington 
Right onto Batchelder Rd. 

7:34 c/o Mica 
7:35 House 75 

Left onto Old Freemont Rd. 
Left onto Main St. Right onto Epping St. 

7:43 Left into IHGMS 

Purple Bus-lamprey River Elementary School With *Red Bus Batchelder Rd. stops 
Start on Scribner Rd. 
7:52 c/o Gile Rd. 3:25 

7:53 c/o Green Rd. 
Left onto Green Rd. 
7:54 House #9 

3:26 
3:26 
3:27 

7:55 House# 24 3:28 
7:56 c/o Green Road Commons Ext. 3:29 
7:52 c/o Sargent Dr. 3:30 
8:00 c/o Kendall Ln. 3:32 
8:02 c/o Kellie Lane 3:34 
Left onto Lane Rd. @ 4 Way Stop 
8:04 House 185 AM ONLY 3:36 
8:05 Old Mill Rd./Shategee Rd. AM ONLY 3:37 



Left onto Sherman 
8:07 c/o Sherman Rd.+ Lynwood 3:39 
Travel back down Sherman to Lane Rd. Left on to Lane 
Continue on Lane Rd 
8:10 House #126 3:41 
8:17 Pierce Rd. 2nd entrance 3:46 
Right onto Washington St. 
8:19 Washington @ Coolidge and Lincoln Dr. 3:47 
8:21 \&lashington @ Taft *Stop aAd turn a re1:1AEI 3 ;48 Students from Taft go to Washington and 
Coolidge. 
Right onto Batchelder Rd. 
8:23 House 75 3:50 
Left onto Old Freemont and left onto Main St. left onto OldManchester Rd. 
8:28 Arrive @ LRES 

Blue Bus-lber Holmes Gove Middle School AM RUN 
Start on Lane Rd. Effective 10/31/2022 

7:15 c/o Enterprise Way 
7:16 c/o Ashley Court 
7:17 c/o Chandler Lane 
7:18 c/o Kristo13her Ln 

Right onto Olde Bye Rd . 
7:19 c/o Nancy pt entrance 
7:20 c/o Richard Ct. 

Old Bye changes to Oak Dr. Left onto David Dr. Right onto John St. 
7:24 House 28 
7:25 House #26 

Continue on John St. Left onto Olde Bye Rd. 
Right onto Lane Rd. 
Left onto Bald Hill Estates 

7:27 c/o Fox Run Ln 
Right onto Eagle Hill Rd. 

7:30 c/o May Fly Lane 
7:32 House #28 

Right onto Lane Rd. 
7:36 c/o Morrison 
7:38 c/o Butterfield 
7:39 c/o Fordway 
7:40 House #39 Old Manchester 

Blue Bus-lber Holmes Gove Middle School 
39 Old Manchester Rd. 
c/o Fordway 
c/o Butterfield 
c/o Enterprise Way 
c/o Ashley Court 
c/o Hillside 

PM RUN 



c/o Chandler Lane 
c,'o Kristopher LaAe 

Right onto Old Bye 
c/o Nancy pt entrance 
c/o Richard Ct. 

Old Bye changes to Oak Dr. Left onto David Dr. Right onto John St. 
House 28 
c/o John+ Oak St. 

Continue on John St. Left onto Olde Bye Rd. 
Right onto Lane Rd. 
Left onto Bald Hill Estates 

c/o Fox Run Ln 
Right onto Eagle Hill Rd. 

c/o May Fly Ln. 
House #28 

Right onto Lane Rd. 
c/o Morrison 

Blue Bus- Lamprey River Elementary School AM RUN Effective 01/02/2023 
Start on lane Rd. 

8:00 c/o Ashley Court 
8:02 c/o Chandler Lane 

Right onto Olde Bye Rd. 
8:05 c/o Nancy-1st and 2nd entrances 

Olde Bye changes to Oak Dr. Left onto David Dr. Right onto John St. 
8:09 House 28 

Continue on John St. Left onto Olde Bye Rd. Right onto Lane Rd. 
Left onto Bald Hill Estates 

8:15 c/o Fox Run Ln 
Right onto Eagle Hill Rd. 

8:19 House#9 
8:20 House #28 Bald Hill 

Right onto Lane Rd. 
8:23 c/o Enterprise Way 
8:24 c/o Butterfield Ln (Once in a while) 
8:26 39 Old Manchester Rd. 

Blue Bus-Lamprey River Elementary School PM RUN 
39 Old Manchester Rd. 3:35 

Right onto Lane Rd. 
c/o Fordway 3:37 
c/o Butterfield 3:38 
c/o Enterprise Way 3:38 
c/o Ashley Court 3:39 
c/o Chandler Lane 3:42 

Right onto Old Bye 
c/o Nancy Lane (l't entrance) 3:43 



Old Bye changes to Oak Dr. Left onto David Dr. Right onto John St. 
House 28 3:46 
c/o Richard Ct. 

Continue on John St. Left onto Olde Bye Rd. 
Right onto Lane Rd. 
Left onto Bald Hill Estates 

c/o Fox Run Ln 3:52 
Right onto Eagle Hill Rd. 

House #9 3:55 
House #28 Bald Hill 3:56 

Right onto Lane Rd. 

Green Bus- lber Holmes Gove Middle School 
Start at @ Mrs.G's/Ace Shopping Center Effective 01/02/2023 

7:10 Stop @ Stop sign by Post Office 
Left onto Essex Dr. 

7:12 Strikers East Bowling Alley 
Left onto Rt. 102/107 
Left onto Brown Rd. 

7:18 House 30 
Right onto Regina Ave. 

7:19 c/o Evelyn Ave. 
7:20 c/o Deborah Ave. 

Left onto Phyllis Ave. 
Left onto Lisa Ave. 

7:22 cfo ~hirley c/o Brown 
Right onto Route 107 "Fremont Rd." 
Right onto Clover Court, turn around@ end. 

7:23 House 1 
7:24 House #13 

Left onto Route 107 (Fremont Rd.) 
7:25 House 114 
7:25 c/o Paradise Dr. 
7:26 c/o Fremont Rd.+ Prescott Rd. **Lilac Court+ House 81 use this stop. 

Right onto Prescott Rd. 
7:27 c/o Agent PM ONLY 
7:28 c/o Kristy Court 
7:29 c/o Jadyn's Way 
7:30 House 34 
7:31 c/o Kula Ct. 
7:32 c/o Pond Rd. 
7:34 c/o Boulder Court 

Left onto Rt. 27 W 
7:36 c/o Colonial Dr. 



7:40 Arrive@ IHGMS 

Green Bus-Lamprev River Elementary School *With Red Bus Bowling Alley, Fremont Rd. 
Start onto Essex Drive. Effective 11/08/2022 

8:01 Play, Laugh + Gro 3:30 
Left into bowling alley. 

8:0Z Strikers East Bowling Alley 3:31 
Left onto Rt. 102/107. Continue on Rt. 102/Chester Rd. 
Left onto Brown Rd . 
Right onto Regina Ave. 

8:08 c/o Evelyn Ave. 
8:09 c/o Deborah Ave. 

Left onto Phyllis Ave. 
8:10 c/o Lisa Ave. 

Left onto Lisa Ave. 
8:11 c/o Shirley 

Left onto Route 107 (Fremont Rd.) 
8:14 c/o Paradise Dr. 

8:15 Right onto Prescott Rd. 
8:16 c/o Agent Rd. 
8:17 c/o Kristy Court 
8:19 c/o Jadyn's Way 
8:20 c/o Kula Ct. 
8:21 c/o Pond Rd. 
8:22 c/o Boulder Court 

Left onto Rt. 27 W 
8:24 c/o Colonial Dr. 
8:28 Arrive @ LRES 

Orange Bus-lber Holmes Gove Middle School 
Start on Route 102 "Chester Rd." 
7:10 House 7 
7:11 House #25 PM ONLY 
7:12 c/o Mark Lane 
Turn around at Chester State Shed 
7:19 c/o Ida Ln 
7:21 c/o Riverside Dr. 
7:22 c/ o DarreA Dr. 
Right onto Blueberry Hill 
7:23 c/o Sandybrook-2nd entrance 
7:24 c/o Windmere Dr. 
Left onto Strawberry Ln 
7:25 c/o Blake Rd. 
Left onto Blake Rd . 

c/o Blake and Blackberry 

3:35 
3:36 

3:38 

3:38 

3:39 

3:41 
3:41 
3:43 
3:44 
3:45 
3:47 

3:49 



Left onto Blackberry. 
Right onto Huckleberry. 
Left onto Jennifer. 

7:29 c/o Blueberry Right onto Blueberry. 
Right onto Route 102 ''Chester Rd." 
7:31 c/o Dana Dr. 
Rt. 102 merges w/Rt. 107 

7:32 River Bend Apts. 
left onto Main St. Right onto Epping St. Arrive @ IHGMS 

Orange Bus-Lamprey River Elementary School *With Red Bus Library Stop 
Start on Route 102 "Chester Rd." 

7:57 House 15 

House #25 pm only 3:44 

7:58 c/o Morgan Farm Rd 3:45 
8:00 c/o Branch Rd. 3:50 

Turn around at Chester State Shed 3:53 
8:03 c/o Ida ln 3:54 
8:05 c/o Riverside Dr. 3:56 
8:06 House #76 Chester Rd. AM ONLY 

Right onto Blueberry Hill 
8:07 c/o Sandy Brook (2nd Entrance) 3:58 
8:08 c/o Windmere 3:59 

Left onto Strawberry Ln 
Left onto Blake Rd. 

8:12 c/o Raspberry 
8:14 c/o Blackberry/Blake *Left in Blackberry 

Right In Huckleberry 
Left onto Jennifer. Right onto Blueberry. 
Left onto Route 102 "Chester Rd." 
Rt. 102 merges w/ Rt. 107 
Orange LRES cont'd. 

8:21 Riverbend Apts. 
Follow Freetown Rd. (Rt. 102/107) 
Left at lights onto Rt. 27 
Left onto Epping St. (by Mr. Gas) 

8:26 c/o Francesca 
8:27 House #34 **GROUP STOP 
8:30 Library stop 

4:03 

4:05 

3:40 
3:38 
3:37 

PM: pt STOP: Library stop, 34 Epping St.,m Fracesca, right onto Rt. 27. Right@ lights onto Freetown 

Rd.-route continues on w/7-11 and follows the AM order. 

PINK Bus-lber Holmes Gove Mi'ddle School Effective 01/02/2023 
7:12 Sunview Apts. (both entrances) 
Left onto Harn Rd. 

7:16 House 41/39 No Stop 

jheywood
Cross-Out



7:17 House 32 
7:19 House 5 am only 

Bear right onto Rt. 156 "Nottingham Rd." 
7:20 House 63 
7:21 c/o Stonepost Circle pt Entrance 

Turn around @ New Life Church 
7:23 House #78 

Right onto Mountain Rd. 
7:24 House #18 
7:25 House 20 *PM Only 
7:26 House 28 

7:27 House #39 

7:30 c/o Mooers Rd. **Stop+ turn around on Mooers 
7:31 c/o Prevere 
7:32 House 36 

Right onto Cross Rd. 

7:33 House 5 
Right onto Harriman Hill Rd. 

7:35 House 117 

7:36 c/o Raiders Lane 
7:37 c/o Englewood Dr. 

7:37 House #84 

7:38 c/o Glenridge/Lakeview Rds. 
7:39 c/o Quinlan Farm 
7:40 House #37 
7:41 House #29 Harriman Rd. (first house on left after light) 
7:43 Arrive at IHGMS 

PINK BUS -Lamprey River Elementary School 

Start on Rt. 27 E, go straight through lights by the Irving 7:55 

7:56 Sunview Apts. (both entrances) 3:42 

left onto Ham Rd. 

8:00 House 22/21 3:48 

Bear right at fork onto Rt. 156 "Nottingham Rd." 
8:04 House 63 3:50 

8:05 c/o Stone post Circle 1st entrance 3:51 

Turn around at Nottingham town line 
8:09 House #112 

Turn Right Onto Mountain Rd. 
Right onto Mountain Rd. 

8:12 House #13 3:52 
8:15 House 57 No one riding 3:54 

8:16 c/o Mooers Rd. (stop and turn around) 3:55 

8:17 c/o Prevere 
Right onto Cross Rd. 

8:18 c/o Cross and Harriman 3:58 

View updated Pink route at the 
end of this document.

jheywood
Cross-Out

jheywood
Cross-Out

jheywood
Cross-Out



Right onto Harriman Hill Rd. 
8:19 House 100 
8:20 c/o Raiders Lane 
8:22 c/o Glenridge/Lakeview Rds. 
8:23 c/o Quinlan Farm 
8:24 House #39 

Straight through lights at 27 onto Harriman Rd. 
Left onto Main St. right onto Old Manchester St. Arrive at LRES 

Brow n Bus-lber Holmes Gove M iddle School 
7:10 Start on Rt. 156 (Nottingham Rd.) 

7:11 Whip or Will Lane 
7:12 Norris Farm Rd. 

Left onto Norris Farm Rd. 
7:13 c/o Sherburne Rd. Stop+ turn around 

Right onto Rt. 27 W 
#63 Rt. 27 Plaza-Copy Store 
China One **PM Only 

7:17 Hummingbird Lane 
7:18 House #141 rt. 27 
7:18 Sunhill Rd. 

Left onto Langford Rd. 
7:19 House #8 
7:20 House 15A/House 18 
7:21 Manor View 
7:22 House 59 
7:23 Tanglewood 
7:25 Sherry Ln 
7:29 Roy St. (and turn around) 
7:30 House 132 
7:31 Stoneybrook 
7:33 Jama Dr. 

Right onto Onway Lake 
7:35 c/o Forest Rd. 
7:36 House 61 
7:36 House #59 
7:37 House 58 
7:38 House 538 
7:39 House #6/8 

Brown Bus-lamprey River Elementary School 
7:56 Start on Rt. 27E Take a left on to 156 (Nottingham Rd.) 

7:58 Whip Or Will Ln. 

4:01 
4:02 
4:04 
4:05 
4:06 

Take Left in to Norris Farm Rd . Turn around take a right onto 156. 
Right onto 27W 

8:05 Sun Hill Rd 

jheywood
Cross-Out



Left onto Langford Rd. 
8:08 Sundeen Parkway 
8:09 c/o Overlook Dr. 
8:11 Tanglewood 
8:13 Sherry Ln 
8:17 Roy St. *stop and turn around 
8:18 House 132 *PM Only 
8:19 c/o Donald St. 
8:20 Stoneybrook 
8:21 Jama Dr. 

Right onto Onway Lake 
8:24 c/o Forest Ave. 
8:25 House #61 
8:26 House #58 
8:27 House#45 
8:28 House #6 
8:30 Arrive at LRES 

White Bus-lber Holmes Gove Middle School 
Start @ bottom of Main St. +Old Fremont Rd . 

7:13 c/o Main/Old Freemont 
7:15 House #110 
7:17 c/o Moulton St. 
7:18 c/o Orchard St. 
7:19 c/o Floral Ave. 
7:20 House 28 

Left onto Rt. 27 W 
Immediate right Longhill Rd. 

7:21 H~~ 
7:21 c/o Smith Pond Rd. 
7:24 House 60 
7:25 House 69 

Right onto Rt. 27 W 
7:27 Leisure Village (entrance) 

Right onto Rt. 107 N/Deerfield Rd . 
7:29 c/o Grout Farm Rd. 

Turn around @ Deerfield town line. Left onto Rt. 107 /Deerfield Rd. 
7:31 c/o Dudley Rd . 

Right onto Rt. 27 W 
7:33 House #313 Rt. 27 



Turn around @ Granite Hill 
7:34 Branch River Apts. 
7:36 c/o Upper & Lower Scotland Dr. 
7:37 House# 216 
7:38 Riverview Manor Condos 
7:38 House #184 
7:39 Canteberry Commons 
7:39 House #154 

Right onto Main St. 
7:40 c/o Plains Rd. 

White Bus-LRES AM 
From Rt. 102 S Take a right onto Batchelder Rd. and then a right onto 
Old Fremont Rd. 
7:55 House 13 Follow out and take a left on Main St. 

7:57 House 138 
8:00 House 98 
8:02 #77 Little People's Learning Ctr. 
8:05 c/o Orchard St. 
8:06 c/o Floral Ave. 
8:08 House 28 

Left onto Rt. 27 W 
Immediate right onto Long Hill Rd. 

8:09 c/o Stratton Ave 
8:10 House 16 
8:11 House 26 
8:12 House 33 
8:13 House 60 
8:14 House 69 

Right onto Rt. 27 W 
8:16 Leisure Village 

Right onto Rt. 107 N/Deerfield Rd. 
c/o Grout Farm 

Turn around at Deerfield town line. Left onto Rt. 107 /Deerfield Rd. 
8:20 c/o Dudley Rd. 

Right onto Rt. 27 W. Turn around by Granite Hill 
8:23 Branch River Apts. 
8:24 c/o Upper & Lower Scotland Dr. 

House 216 
8:25 Riverview Manor Condos 
8:26 Canterbury Commons 

Right onto Main St. 
8:28 c/o Plains Rd. 

White Bus-LRES PM 

Left out of School onto Old Manchester 



Right onto Wight St. Right onto Main St 

3:38 c/o Orchard 

3:40 #77 Little People Learning Center 

3:41 House 98 

3:42 House 110 

3:44 House #138 

Right onto 107 /102 and then a right onto Batchelder, Right onto Old Freemont Rd . 

3 :46 House 13 

Left onto Main St. 

3:50 c/o Floral Ave. 

White PM Elem cont'd 

3:51 House 28 

3:52 c/o Plains Rd. 

Left onto 27 

Right onto Long Hill 

3:54 House 16 

3:55 House 26 

3:56 House 33 

3:57 House 60 

3:58 House 69 

Right onto 27 W 

3:59 Leisure Village (Entrance) 

Right onto 107 /Deerfield Rd. 

4:00 c/o Grout Farm Rd 

Turn around at Deerfield town line (on right); Left onto Rt. 107 /Deerfield Rd. 

4:03 c/o Dudley Rd 

Right onto 27W. Turn around @ Granite Hill 

4:05 Branch River Apts. AM ONLY 

4:07 c/o Upper and Lower Scotland Dr 

4:09 House 216 

4:10 Riverview Manor Condos 

4:12 Canterbury Commons 






